SOIL VAPOR EXTRACTION WELL INSTALLATION
AND PILOT TEST REPORT
PC&F Site 01-352
4200 Wheaton Way
Bremerton, Washington
prepared for
Pacific Convenience & Fuels, LLC
7180 Koll Center Parkway, Suite 100

FIGURES
TABLES
TABLE 1
SOIL SAMPLE ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Station 01-352
Bremerton, Washington
1 of 1
Sample Sample Depth
PID
Reading ORPH TPH-Dx TPH-Gx B T E X MTBE EDB EDC Napth
Other
VOCs(1)
Total
Pb(2)
Number Date (ft bgs) (ppm) (mg/kg) (mg/kg) (mg/kg) (mg/kg) (mg/kg) (mg/kg) (mg/kg) (mg/kg) (mg/kg) (mg/kg) (mg/kg) (mg/kg) (mg/kg)
SB-1-15 5/11/10 15 <10 -- -- <10 0.03 <0.05 <0.05 0.09 <0.05 -- -- -- -- --
SB-1-30 5/11/10 30 <10 -- -- <10 0.02 <0.05 <0.05 0.09 <0.05 -- -- -- -- --
SB-2-15 5/11/10 15 <10 -- -- 2.3 0.20 0.78 0.12 0.55 <0.05 -- -- -- -- --
SB-2-30 5/11/10 30 <10 -- -- <10 0.03 <0.05 <0.05 0.06 <0.05 -- -- -- -- --
SB-3-20 5/11/10 20 94 -- -- <10 <0.02 0.07 0.06 0.32 <0.05 -- -- -- -- --
SB-3-25 5/11/10 25 <10 <100 <50 1,400 0.13 6.5 11 51 <0.05 -- -- -- -- --
SB-3-30 5/11/10 30 <10 -- -- <10 0.03 0.11 0.05 0.24 <0.05 -- -- -- -- --
SB-4-10 5/11/10 10 380 <100 <50 19,000 1.5 0.19 160 590 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 76 (3) 19
SB-4-20 5/11/10 20 220 -- -- 430 0.029 0.024 0.55 3.6 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 0.74 (4) --
SB-4-25 5/11/10 25 <10 -- -- <10 0.021 <0.05 0.055 0.24 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 (5) <5.0
SB-5-10 5/11/10 10 350 <100 <50 510 2.9 4.0 6.0 30 <0.05 -- -- -- -- --
SB-5-20 5/11/10 20 <10 -- -- 5.0 0.08 0.26 0.09 0.47 <0.05 -- -- -- -- --
SB-6-10 5/11/10 10 20 <100 <50 160 0.17 <0.05 1.7 1.4 <0.05 -- -- -- -- --
SB-6-20 5/11/10 20 <10 -- -- <10 0.05 <0.05 <0.05 0.05 <0.05 -- -- -- -- --
VE-1-30 3/31/11 30 105 <100 <50 <10 <0.02 <0.05 <0.05 0.17 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 (6) --
VE-2-30 3/31/11 30 171 <100 <50 <10 <0.02 0.082 <0.05 0.18 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 (7) <5.0
2,000 2,000 100/30(9)
0.03 7 6 9 0.10 0.005 ne 5 na 250